

135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: <u>info@sirma.com</u>

INFORMATION AS PER ART. 7 OF REGULATION (EU) No. 596/2014 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL FROM 16 APRIL 2014 ON MARKET ABUSE

FOR DISCLOSURES FOR THE PERIOD

01.01.2019 - 31.12.2019

The disclosed regular, additional and inside information of Sirma Group Holding JSC for the period 01.01.2019 - 31.12.2019 through the news agency Extri News, Bulgarian Stock Exchange - Sofia and published in the investment section of the company's website www.sirma.com is as follows:

17.12.2019

Disclosure of internal information for reverse repo deals concluded by Georgi Marinov and Atanas Kiryakov.

06.12.2019

Disclosure of internal information for repo deals concluded by Georgi Marinov and Atanas Kiryakov.

29.11.2019

Disclosure of interim consolidated financial statements of Sirma Group Holding JSC as at 30.09.2019.

30.10.2019

Disclosure of interim individual financial statements of Sirma Group Holding JSC as at 30.09.2019.

30.09.2019

Disclosure of a closed contract between the daughter company Sirma Solutions JSC and the National Health Assurance Fund for provision of cloud services to the amount of BGN 6.6 million without VAT.

29.08.2019

Disclosure of a closed contract with the investment bank form Luxemburg "CORUM GROUP INTERNATIONAL" S.À.R.L. for support in finding investor for the semantic technologies and the GraphDB product.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: <u>info@sirma.com</u>

29.08.2019

Disclosure of interim consolidated financial reports of Sirma Group Holding as at 30.06.2019.

27.08.2019

Disclosure of the Protocol of the conducted Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of Sirma Group Holding JSC on 26.08.2019 and the list of proxies.

30.07.2019

Publication of the interim individual reports of Sirma Group Holding JSC for Q2 2019.

18.07.2019

Publication of the Invitation for the Extraordinary GMS of Sirma Group Holding on 26.08.2019.

05.07.2019

Disclosure of registration of changes in the Board of Directors of Sirma Group Holding JSC in the Trade Register.

21.06.2019

Disclosure of the Protocol of the Annual GMS of Sirma Group Holding JSC and the lists of proxies at the meeting.

20.06.2019

Disclosure of the notification for the distribution of profit for 2018 and the distribution of dividends, adopted by the GMS of Sirma Group Holding JSC.

19.06.2019

Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of Sirma Group Holding JSC.

18.06.2019

Disclosure of the exclusion of points from the Agenda of the GMS of Sirma Group Holding following the Resolution 795/14.06.2019 of the FSC and publication of the updated Agenda.

04.06.2019

Disclosure of additional points to the Agenda for the General Meeting of Shareholders of Sirma Group Holding made by Veselin Kirov and publication of the expended Agenda.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: <u>info@sirma.com</u>

20.05.2019

Publication of the Invitation for the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of Sirma Group Holding and the respective documents.

30.04.2019

Publication of the Interim Individual Financial Statements of Sirma Group Holding JSC for the period ending on 31.03.2019.

30.04.2019

Publication of the Annual Audited Consolidated Financial Statements of Sirma Group Holding JSC for 2018.

01.04.2019

Publication of the Annual Audited Individual Financial Statements of Sirma Group Holding JSC for 2018.

19.02.2019

Publication of Invitation for the return of sums as per art.89, par.4 of POSA.

19.02.2019

Disclosure of Notification for the end of the public offering and the achieved results.

21.01.2019

Disclosure of internal information for the decision for prolongation of the public offering of Sirma Group Holding. The information is also available in English.

18.01.2019

Notification of the Financial Supervision Commission about the decision for prolongation of the public offering of Sirma Group Holding.

18.01.2019

Disclosure of internal information for a concluded contract for the sale of the daughter company Ontotext JSC to Sirma AI JSC. The information is also available in English.

03.01.2019

Disclosure of internal information for the acquisition of a liquidation share by Sirma AI in Sirma Software. The information is available in English.



135 Tsarigradsko Shosse Blvd. 1784 Sofia, Bulgaria www.sirma.com Phone: (+359 2) 9768 310 Fax: (+359 2) 9743 988 E-mail: <u>info@sirma.com</u>

02.01.2019

Disclosure of internal information for sale of rights of Sirma Group Holding by Chavdar Dimitrov – Member of the BD. The information is also available in English.

* * *